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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION 361

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 18 FEBRUARY 2022
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 2-2022)

361. Mr A G Whitfield (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:

What is the breakdown of the total costs of legal fees incurred by (a) him as Minister of Police and (b) the SA Police Service in the Classic Arms v The National Commissioner of Police and the Minister of Police, case number 78495/20157

NW374E
REPLY:

(a)(b) Legal fees incurred in Classic Arms v The National Commissioner of Police and the Minister of Police (78495/2015).

Counsel's fees : R1 149 324-38
Taxed costs : R 30 042-80
R1 179 367-18
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DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER. & NOVEMBER 202
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 23.2023)

2327. MrA G Whitfield (DA) to ask the Ministor of Police:

What is the breakdown of the tota! costs of legal fees insurrey by (a) him as Minister of Police ang (b) the SA Poiice Service in the matter ot Classic Arms v The Nationa!
Commissioner of Police and the Minister of Police with Case number 78495720457

NV/2645E
REPLY:

(@)end (b) The legal fees incurred in Classic Arms v the Natignal Commissione- of Police and the Minisler of Police case number 78495/2015
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